# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3756706

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EDDY JEHAMY	11/03/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AIRBUS HELICOPTERS
Street Address:	AEROPORT INTERNATIONAL MARSEILLE-PROVENCE
City:	MARIGNANE, CEDEX
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	13725

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14873389		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2483584400

Email: mkatirtzidakis@brookskushman.com

**Correspondent Name:** BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C. Address Line 1: 1000 TOWN CENTER Address Line 2: TWENTY-SECOND FLOOR

Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EUR0739PUSA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM G. ABBATT	
SIGNATURE:	/William G. Abbatt/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2016	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assign\_and\_Decl\_EUR0739PUSA#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 037832 FRAME: 0088** 503710065

			Attorney Doel	ket Number	EUR0739PUSA .			
		ENT AND DECLARATI						
Title of Invent	A ROTORCRAFT FITTED WITH A RADIOALTIMETER HAVING PLA ANTENNAS AND A LENS FOR MODIFYING THE FIELD OF VIEW OF ANTENNAS							
As a below name	ed invent	or, I hereby declare that:						
This declaration	is directe	ed to:			<i>,</i>			
	The att	tached application, or		e-	<i>;</i>			
ΙX	14/8	d States application or PCT international application number  873,389 filed on Oct. 2, 2015 (I hereby authorize the ion of the application filing date and number when they become known.)						
The above-ident	ified app	lication was made or authorized	to be made by me.					
I believe that I a	m the ori	iginal inventor or an original joir	nt inventor of a claimed	invention in th	ne application.			
I hereby state the	at I have	reviewed and understand the con	ntents of the above-ider	ntified specifica	ation, including the claims.			
		to disclose to the U.S. Patent n 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.	and Trademark Offic	e all informat	ion known to me to be material to			
set over to AIRI having a place of the ASSIGNEE, to the inventions or other legal reforeign countries said ASSIGNEE in and to said if	BUS HE f busines its succes and dis presenta s in its of the the succes are the s	LICOPTERS, a corporation orgonation orgonation at Aeroport International Marsessors, assigns or other legal representations in the above-identified tives to make applications and to their own name or names, or incessors, assigns or other legal recessors, assigns or other legal recessors.	ganized and existing un seille-Provence. 13725 presentatives, my entire application including to receive Letters Paten in my name, at its or the epresentatives, all rights ies, including all appli	der the laws of Marignane, Cerright, title and the right of said investing election, and sof priority, in lections claiming	wledged, I do hereby assign, sell and of the state or country of France, and dex, France, hereinafter referred to as interest, domestic and foreign, in and d ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns entions and discoveries in any and all d I hereby assign, sell and set over to actuding any provisional applications, ng benefit of the filing date hereof,			
applications for	Letters successo	Patent of any and all kinds ar	nd in any and all cour	ntries and to p	execute any and all papers, including perform any and all acts which said are thereto the rights herein assigned,			
And I hereby rep	oresent a	nd warrant that I have not grante	d any rights inconsister	nt with the right	ts granted herein.			
		hat any willful false statement than five (5) years or both.	made in this declaration	on is punishab	ole under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or			
LEGAL NAME	OF INV	ENTOR			i kad			
Inventor: I	Eddy JEF	IAMY	Dat	e: Nove	imber 03 <sup>rd</sup> 2015			
Signature:	Edo	by Jehamy						
Page 1 of 1 Sup	plementa	I Sheet with Additional Joint In	ventors is attached if ne	cessary	SUCCESS AND ADDRESS AND ADDRES			

Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.

PATENT REEL: 037832 FRAME: 0089

**RECORDED: 02/25/2016**